
Exhibit A 

 
AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO PERSONAL SERVICES CONTRACT  
WITH CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS ENGINEERING, INC. 

 

 

 THIS AMENDMENT No. 1 is executed this 26th day of  March  , 2019, by and between 

CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS ENGINEERS, INC., and COUNTY OF NEVADA.  Said 

Amendment No. 1 will amend the Personal Services Contract between the parties entitled 

“Professional Engineering Services for On-Call Materials Testing and Construction Inspection 

Services” executed by Resolution 18-349 on July 10, 2018,  in the amount of $40,000. 

  
WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend their agreement; and 

 
 WHEREAS, this amendment shall be effective on March 26, 2019. 
 
 NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree as follows: 

1. Increase the total maximum not-to-exceed contract amount from $40,000 to 
$160,000. 

2. Extend the contract length for an additional two years, terminating on June 30, 
2021.  

3. That in all other respects the prior agreement of the parties shall remain in full 
force and effect except as amended herein. 

 
 
 

 

COUNTY OF NEVADA   CONTRACTOR: Construction Management 

Engineers, Inc. 

 

 

By:_______________________                    By:________________________ 

     Chair Roger Corkill 
     Board of Supervisors Construction Management  
 Engineers, Inc. 

 

 

 

      
 
 
 
 
 
 

 


